

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1660 of 1989

Appellant :- Gokul Singh And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Pramod Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Sri P.K. Singh, learned counsel for appellant no.1.

Appellant no.2-Laxman Singh has expired and, therefore, appeal in his respect stands abated.

List this appeal for final hearing in the week commencing 18.11.2019.

In the meanwhile, Registry shall prepare paper book and parties may collect the same. As this appeal is of the year 1989, further adjournment may not be granted as a matter of right.

Order Date :- 25.9.2019

RK